## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University	05/11/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BP Corporation North America Inc.	
Street Address:	4101 Winfield Road	
City:	Warrenville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60555	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6518378
Patent Number:	6479685

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (630)821-3383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 630-821-2465

Email: wilsonca2@bp.com

Correspondent Name: Carol A. Wilson

Address Line 1: 4101 Winfield Road

Address Line 2: Mail Code 5 East

Address Line 4: Warrenville, ILLINOIS 60555

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carol A. Wilson

Total Attachments: 2

source=390120203assign#page1.tif source=390120203assign#page2.tif

OP \$80.00 6

PATENT REEL: 014964 FRAME: 0947

# **Assignment of Patent Rights**

This Assignment is by and between:

The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University, a body having corporate powers under the laws of the State of California located at Palo Alto, California (the "Assignor"), and

BP Corporation North America Inc., a corporation of Indiana, having a place of business at Warrenville, Illinois (the "Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assigner has sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to (a) the patents and patent applications identified in Appendix A; and (b) all provisional and non-provisional patent applications upon which such patents and patent applications claim have issued or claim benefit.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and officials in the patent office or agency of all other countries to issue to Assignee, its successors, or assigns all Letters Patent granted from any patent application identified in the Appendix hereto, and from any continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions of, or resulting from renewals, substitutions, conversions, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of, any Letters Patent or patent application identified in that Appendix, for the full term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted.

This Assignment is executed on behalf of the Assignor by its duly authorized representative.

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY

By:

Katharine Ku, Director

Office of Technology Licensing Leland Stanford Junior University

attarine Ku

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

On this 1 day of Mry, 2004, Katharine Ku, known or proven to be the same person subscribing to the foregoing Assignment, appeared before me and acknowledged that such person freely and voluntarily executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses expressed therein.

SARA NAKASHIMA
Commission # 1293405
Elijotary Public - California
Santa Clara County
Ay Comm. Spires Feb.8, 2005

Sa- N-C

PATENT REEL: 014964 FRAME: 0948

# Appendix to Assignment

Inventors	Title	Application / Patent Number	Filed/Issued Date
Waymouth, LeClerc	Catalysts and Processes For the Synthesis of Alternating Ethylene/α-Olefin Copolymers, and Isotactic Copolymers Thereof	09/114,714/ 6,184,317	13 July 1998/ 6 Feb 2001
Waymouth, LeClerc	Catalysts For the Synthesis of Alternating Ethylene/Alpha- Olefin Copolymers	09/692,108 6,380,125	27 Sept 2000/ 30 Apr 2002
Waymouth, Kravchenko, Petoff, Hung	High Melting Polyolefin Copolymer Elastomers, Catalysts and Methods of Synthesis	09/752,034/ 6,518,378	29 Dec 2000/ 11 Feb 2003
Waymouth, Kravchenko, Petoff, Hung	Metallocene Catalysts For Synthesis of High-Melting Polyolefin Copolymer Elastomers	09/752,373/ 6,479,685	29 Dec 2000/ 12 Nov 2002

**PATENT** 

ØRDED: 08 4964 FF